Arizona Statewide Poll Results

Conducted: October 29-30, 2016

Number of Respondents: 550

Margin of Error: 4.12%

Q: How likely are you to vote in the upcoming November General election?

Extremely Likely 463 84%
Very Likely 77 14%
Somewhat Likely 10 2%
Total 550 100%

Q: If the race for U.S. President was held today who would you support?

Trump 246 45%
Clinton 226 41%
Johnson 14 3%
Stein 6 1%
Other 12 2%
Undecided 35 6%
Refused 10 2%
Total 550 100%

Q: If the race for U.S. Senate was held today who would you support?

McCain 274 50%
Kirkpatrick 221 40%
Undecided 41 8%
Refused 14 2%
Total 550 100%

ORBITA

Q: Now moving on, if you were to vote today on Proposition 205, Arizona Marijuana Legalization, which is a

proposition to legalize the possession and consumption of recreational marijuana by those over 21 years of age, how

would you vote?

Yes 247 45%
No 278 51%
Undecided 21 4%
Refused 4 1%
Total 550 100%
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Demographics

Party Affiliation Rollup

Republican 220 40%
Democrat 176 32%
Independent/Other 154 28%
Total 550 100%
Age
18 to 34 83 15%
35to 44 83 15%
45 to 54 88 16%
55 to 64 116 21%
65 and over 182 33%
Total 550 100%
Race Rollup
White 407 74%
African American 17 3%
Spanish speaking/Latino 110 20%
Asian/Pacific Islander 6 1%
Other 11 2%
Total 550 100%
Gender
Male 259 47%
Female 292 53%
Total 550 100%

Type of Phone
Cellphone 275 50%
Landline 275 50%
Total 550 100%
CcD
1 63 12%
2 75 14%
3 43 8%
4 64 12%
5 70 13%
6 74 14%
7 31 6%
8 70 13%
9 58 11%
Total 550 100%
Region
MARICOPA 317 58%
Northern 97 18%
PIMA 89 16%
Southern 46 8%
Total 550 100%



